Deposits ..... $ 5,654.6 $ — $ 5,654.6 $ —
Non-recourse borrowings of consolidated securitization

entities ..... 6,502.7 — 6,502.7 —
Long-term and other debt ..... 5,040.0 — 5,040.0 —

Total ..... $17,197.3 $ — $17,197.3 $ —

21. PARENT-ONLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following ADSC financial statements are provided in accordance with the rules of the Securities
and Exchange Commission, which require such disclosure when the restricted net assets of consolidated
subsidiaries exceed 25 percent of consolidated net assets. Certain of the Company’s subsidiaries may be
restricted in distributing cash or other assets to ADSC, which could be utilized to service its indebtedness.
In connection with the Company’s adoption of ASU 2015-03, the December 31, 2015 balance sheet has
been retrospectively adjusted for unamortized debt issuance costs. The stand-alone parent-only financial
statements are presented below.

F-57

ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

Balance Sheets
December 31,

2016 2015

(In millions)

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 0.1 $ 104.0
Investment in subsidiaries ..... 7,589.6 7,373.2
Intercompany receivables ..... 51.2 174.8
Other assets ..... 159.4 97.1

Total assets ..... $7,800.3 $7,749.1

Liabilities:
Current debt ..... $ 745.9 $ 332.3
Long-term debt ..... 4,596.2 4,615.4
Other liabilities ..... 800.0 791.4

Total liabilities ..... 6,142.1 5,739.1
Stockholders’ equity ..... 1,658.2 2,010.0

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity ..... $7,800.3 $7,749.1

Statements of Income
Years Ended December 31,

2016 2015 2014

(In millions)

Interest from loans to subsidiaries ..... $ 11.8 $ 10.0 $ 10.0
Dividends from subsidiaries ..... 438.4 209.2 194.4

Total revenue ..... 450.2 219.2 204.4
Interest expense, net ..... 214.9 177.2 129.8
Other expenses, net ..... (1.3) 15.8 17.9

Total expenses ..... 213.6 193.0 147.7
Income before income taxes and equity in undistributed net income of

subsidiaries ..... 236.6 26.2 56.7
Benefit for income taxes ..... 75.2 70.2 36.6
Income before equity in undistributed net income of subsidiaries ..... 311.8 96.4 93.3
Equity in undistributed net income of subsidiaries ..... 205.8 509.0 422.8
Net income ..... $517.6 $605.4 $516.1

Statements of Comprehensive Income
Years Ended December 31,

2016 2015 2014

(In millions)

Net income ..... $517.6 $605.4 $516.1
Other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax ..... 6.6 (3.8) —
Total comprehensive income, net of tax ..... $524.2 $601.6 $516.1

F-58

ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS—(Continued)

Statements of Cash Flows
Years Ended December 31,

2016 2015 2014
(In millions)

Net cash (used in) provided by operating activities ..... $ (24.0) $ 131.7 $ (318.1)
Investing activities:

Payments for acquired businesses, net of cash acquired ..... — — (1,003.2)
Repayment of loans to subsidiaries ..... — — 112.9
Loans to subsidiaries ..... (102.0) — —
Investment in subsidiaries ..... — (205.8) (15.0)
Dividends received ..... 436.4 209.2 194.4
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities ..... 334.4 3.4 (710.9)